GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1040
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004

OPENING OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Pathak Shri Brajesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the places inregard to which approval has been given to open Kendriya Vidyalayas during the last three years;

(b) whether teaching work has been started in those Kendriya Vidyalaya which have been sanctioned and opened during the above period;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A.FATMI)
(a) Approval was given by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for opening of 101 Kendriya Vidyalayas
(Civil/Defence/Project Sectors) during last three years. The names of these; places are mentioned in Annexure-|.

(b) to (d) Out of 101 schools approved, orders for opening of 99 Kendriya Vidyalayas were issued for the year 2002-03 to 2004-05
(Annexure-ll). However, 86 Kendriya Vidyalayas have been made functional and the remaining 13 Kendriya Vidyalayas (Annexure-HI) are non-fimctional for the want of required temporary building and infrastructural facilities from the concerned District Administration, Orders for opening of 02 Kendriya Vidyalayas i.e. one each at Bijonour (UP) and Indirapuram, Ghaziabad (UP) could not be issued for the aforesaid reasons.
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